



St. Kew Favourite Basket with Gingham Lining

Allergy Advice

For allergens, including cereals containing **Gluten**, see ingredients in bold. Produced in an environment that handles **Nuts** and **Eggs**. All products individually dated and labelled. Suitable for Vegetarians. Once biscuits are opened store in an airtight container.

Ingredients

200g e St. Kew Clotted Cream Shortbread

Flour (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamin), Butter (**Milk**), Sugar, Cornflour, Clotted Cream (**Milk**) (4%), Non-Hydrogenated Vegetable Margarine (Sustainable Sourced Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier; Polyglycerol esters of fatty acids, Flavourings, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto).

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION Per 100g : Energy 2222kJ/531kcal Fat 28.8g of which saturates 7.5g Carbohydrate 63.7g of which sugars 24g Protein 4.3g Fibre 1g Salt 0.29g

150g e St. Kew Mature Cheddar Cheese Oatcakes

Oatmeal, Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), non-hydrogenated vegetable oil (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), water, mature cheddar cheese (**Milk**) (12%), sugar, salt, bicarbonate of soda.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION Per 100g: Energy 1955kJ/467kcal. Protein 10.7g Carbohydrate 61.g of which sugar 3.6g. Fat 21.7g of which saturates 3.4g. Mono-saturates 11.7g Fibre 7.4g. Salt 0.9g.

100g e St. Kew Luxury Chocolate Fudge

Contains no hydrogenated oils or fats. Sugar, glucose syrup, Sweetened condensed skimmed milk, palm oil from certified sustainable sources, chocolate 4.5%, (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, Emulsifier: soya Lecithin E322) Cocoa powder, salt.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION Per 100g: Energy 1684kJ/401kcal Fat 10.7g of which- saturates 7.0g- mono-unsaturates 3.0g-polyunsaturates 0.6g. Carbohydrate 74.1g of which sugars 55.0g. Protein 1.6g Salt 100mg.

100g e St. Kew Clotted Cream Fudge:

Contains no hydrogenated oils or fats. Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed **Milk**, Palm Oil from certified sustainable sources, Clotted Cream (7%) (**Milk**), Vanilla Flavour & Salt.
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION Per 100g: Energy 1721kJ/409kcal Fat 13.4g of which- saturates 8.9g - mono-unsaturates 3.8g-polyunsaturates 0.7g. Carbohydrate 69.8g of which sugars 51.0g. Protein 1.6g Salt 100mg.

227g St. Kew Strawberry & Vanilla Conserve

Sugar, Strawberries, Gelling Agent: Fruit pectin, Citric Acid. & Vanilla Extract (<1%) Prepared with 48 & fruit per 100g.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION Per 100g: Energy 1130 kJ / 266 kcal, Fat 0g of which saturates 0g, Carbohydrate 65g of which sugars 65g, Protein 0g, Salt 0g. Once opened keep refrigerated.

200g St. Kew Victorian Kitchen Garden Chutney

White wine Vinegar (contains **Sulphates**), onions, dates, carrots, raisins, sugar, swede, apples, gherkins, salt, **Mustard**, garlic and spices.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION Per 100g: Energy 618 kJ / 145 kcal, Fat 0g of which saturates 0g, Carbohydrate 32g of which sugars 31g, Protein 1.5g, Salt 0.72g. Once opened keep refrigerated.